	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:  Ordinance 2009-328
Sponsor:  Land Use and Zoning Committee
Date of Introduction:  April 14, 2009
Committee(s) of Reference:  LUZ
Date of Analysis:  April 16, 2009
Type of Action:  Development Agreement Amendment
Bill Summary:  This bill approves a Second Amendment to the development agreement between the City and BRC Holdings, LLC, authorizing execution by the Mayor and Corporation Secretary.
Background Information:  The development agreement with BRC Holdings, LLC, consists of approximately 8.2 acres west of I-95, off of Duval Place West.  The proposed amendment would extend the duration of agreement to January 1, 2014, subject to a performance schedule and payment of an annual renewal fee.  There are approximately 60,000 enclosed square feet of development rights on the reservation for Phase 2.
Policy Impact Area:  Planning and Development
Fiscal Impact:  Undetermined
Analyst:  Campbell







[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

